SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32035/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 27-08-2015 in WP No. 2907/2014 and 01-03-2017 in IA No. 501/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITU MONI SAIKIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.114711/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114713/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Parija, Adv.

Ms. Lhingnei Vah, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Ms. Anu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of

www.ecourtsindia.com

the impugned orders dated 27.08.2015 in W.P.(C)

No.2907 of 2014 and 01.03.2017 in I.A. (Civil) No.501

2

of 2017 passed by High Court of Guwahati.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) BRANCH OFFICER