ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31893-31894/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JITU MONI SAIKIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Raj,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 5.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG