

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).40439/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2016 in WPC No. 1408/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRAN HAZARIKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.214459/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214454/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The accommodation is sought for on the behalf of the learned ASG.

The matter stands adjourned by three weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR